506415832 12/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6462589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/14/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NELLIE MEDICAL, LLC	12/21/2020

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMMY MEDICAL, LLC	12/21/2020

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	EMMY MEDICAL, LLC
Street Address:	18 HILLSIDE DRIVE
City:	HOLLISTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29660163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON AND BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NELI.002DA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. FLYNN
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Flynn/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

PATENT 506415832 REEL: 054714 FRAME: 0545

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merger Document - NELI.002DA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054714 FRAME: 0546

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is

RECORDED: 12/21/2020

Emmy Medical, LLC	
	lity company being merged into this surviving limited
liability company is Nellie Me	
•	erger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the survivi	ng limited liability company is
FOURTH: The merger is to beco	me effective on $9/14/2020$.
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merg Holliston, MA 01746	ger is on file at 18 Hillside Drive,
the place of business of the survivi	ng limited liability company.
	nt of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited thout cost, to any member of the constituent limited
	d surviving limited liability company has caused this an authorized person, the 21st day of By: Authorized Person
	Name: Ronald Adams
	Print or Type
	Title: President

PATENT REEL: 054714 FRAME: 0547